

945  
NEWMAN & HOLTZINGER, P. C.

1615 L STREET, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

202-955-6600

DOCKETED  
USNRC

'85 MAY 10 AIO:43

OFFICE OF SECRETARY  
DOCKETING & SERVICE  
BRANCH

May 8, 1985

JACK R. NEWMAN  
JOHN E. HOLTZINGER, JR.  
HAROLD F. REIS  
MAURICE AXELRAD  
J. A. BOURNIGHT, JR.  
PAUL H. KECK  
GEORGE L. EDGAR  
KATHLEEN H. SHEA  
DAVID G. POWELL  
DOUGLAS G. GREEN  
KAROL LYN NEWMAN  
JOHN T. STOUGH, JR.  
JAMES B. VASILE  
MICHAEL A. BAUSER  
ALVIN H. GUTTERMAN  
KEVIN P. GALLEN  
THOMAS A. SCHMUTZ  
MICHAEL F. HEALY  
ROBERT I. WHITE

WILLIAM E. BAER, JR.  
E. GREGORY BARNES  
DOUGLAS L. BERESFORD  
JANET E. B. ECKER  
MERLE W. FALLON  
STEVEN P. FRANTZ  
BRIAN R. GISH  
STEVEN C. GOLDBERG  
JILL E. GRANT  
SCOTT A. HARMAN  
DEBORAH L. HAWKINS  
ALISON LEMASTER  
HOLLY N. LINDEMAN  
KEVIN J. LIPSON  
DAVID B. RASKIN  
JANE I. RYAN  
DONALD J. SILVERMAN  
JACOLYN A. SIMMONS  
JOSEPH E. STUBBS  
\*ADM. VA.

ROBERT LOWENSTEIN  
NORMAN A. FLANINGAM  
OF COUNSEL

Charles Bechhoefer, Esq.  
Chairman, Administrative Judge  
Atomic Safety and Licensing  
Board Panel  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James C. Lamb, III  
Administrative Judge  
313 Woodhaven Road  
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Ernest E. Hill  
Administrative Judge  
Hill Associates  
210 Montego Drive  
Danville, CA 94526

Re: Houston Lighting & Power Co., et al.  
South Texas Project, Units 1 & 2  
Docket Nos. STN 50-498, STN 50-499 *DL*

Dear Members of the Board:

We have reviewed the transcript of the prehearing conference held on April 30 and May 1, 1985.

Although we have not attempted to identify typographical errors and misspellings, there appeared to be a number of instances where errors in transcription made the meaning unclear or where citations were erroneous. Accordingly, enclosed are proposed transcript corrections to remedy errors in the latter category.

Very truly yours,

*Maurice Axelrad*  
Maurice Axelrad

MA/aps  
Enclosure  
cc: Service List

8505130410 850508  
PDR ADDCK 05000498  
G PDR

*DS02*

Proposed Corrections to Transcript  
of Prehearing Conference

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Proposed Correction</u>
10872	20	Change "without jurisdiction, can" to "has jurisdiction to"
10880	12	Change "he believes we'd" to "we believe they could"
10889	4	Change "records, each" to "matters, each based"
10913	7	Delete "not" after "standpoint"
10951	1	Change "parts" to "layers"
10951	13	Change "letter" to "layer"
10955	11	Change "initiated" to "initialed"
10957	1-2	Change ", " to "." and capitalize "just"
10957	3	Add "--" after "thinking"
10957	14, 16	Delete the quotation marks
10957	19	Change "I question" to "It questions"
10958	19	Change "and was notified that there wouldn't be any need" to "once it was notified"
10959	14	Add "--" after "that"
10959	15	Change "inconsistent. It" to "inconsistent, it"
10960	1	Change "24. That" to "24, that"
10962	3	Change "lawering" to "lawyering"
10962	22	Change "loyalty" to "lawyerly"
10963	24	Add "--" after "test"
10964	21	Change "present Code" to "proposed model rules"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Proposed Correction</u>
11030	1	Change "Mr. Pirfo" to "Judge Bechhoefer"
11035	8	Change "Mr. Pirfo" to "Mr. Sinkin"
11038	10	Add "--" after "prejudice" and change "rules" to "roles"
11050	14	Add quotation marks after "change."
11050	18	Delete quotation marks
11054	19	Change "him" to "them"
11054	24	Add "most" after "because"
11081	1	Change "them" to "the Staff"
11081	2	Change "failings of" to "performance of HL&P,"
11081	4	Change "Staff" to "parties"
11081	25	Change "1984" to "1982" and "safety" to "SAFETEAM"
11082	1	Delete "office"
11085	7	Change "discreet" to "discrete" and "prefaced to the" to "for Phase II"
11085	18	Change "quorum" to "call on April 4"
11088	25	Change "advocated" to "abdicated"
11090	9	Change "ALAB 524" to "ALAB 584"
11090	16	Delete "7" and change "27493" to "2.749(b) "
11090	24	Change "." to ","
11091	21	Change "a report" to "are reportable"
11093	23-24	Change "would have every Applicant" to "and every applicant does"
11094	2	Change "50.55" to "50.55(e) "
11094	11	Change "50.55A" to "50.55(e) "

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Proposed Correction</u>
11106	20	Change "17" to "7"
11106	21	Change "whole" to "hold"
11108	24-25	Change "8315 at page 16," to "83-15. At page 16 of its response,"
11109	18	Change "they" to "that it"
11110	3	Change "and" to "in"
11110	6	Change "under" to "on the"
11115	24	Change "scrap material, that there were" to "scrap material. There were"
11116	18	Change "you are referring to." to "to the incident you were referring to."
11118	16	Change "Perfect effects" to "perfection"
11122	18	Change "audit" to "daughter"
11122	22	Change "audit" to "daughter"
11123	1	Change "audit" to "daughter"
11123	3	Change "requirement" to "written"
11123	22	Change "there was" to "there is"
11178	5	Change "and made" to "and found we had made"
11178	18	Change "tube line" to "Tube-Line"
11178	19	Change "tube line" to "Tube-Line"
11179	1	Add quotation marks after "on it?"
11179	2	Delete quotation marks after "item."
11194	4	Delete "automatic"
11195	3-4	Change "access, particular areas of controlling the access using temporary barriers, that kind" to "access to

<u>Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Proposed Correction</u>
11195	3, 4	particular areas, using temporary barriers, . . . that kind"
11195	20	Change "instrument to airline problem," to "instrument air line problem,"
11195	24	Add "initially" after "wasn't"
11195	25	Delete "There was" and "which"; combine this paragraph with the previous one, <u>i.e.</u> no new paragraph
11197	13	Change "stringent" to "significant"
11197	18	Add "as low as" after "exposures"
11200	19	Change "before going" to "before -- going"
11201	1	Change "files" to "filing"
11226	12	Change "(3) (i)" to "(iii)"
11227	16	Change "dug" to "duct"
11263	17	Change "C.F.L." to "CFR"
11263	18	Change "11256-621982" to "1156-62 (1982)"

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED  
USNRC

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

'85 MAY 10 A10:43

In the Matter of )  
 )  
HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER )  
COMPANY, ET AL. )  
 )  
(South Texas Project, Units 1 )  
and 2) )

Docket Nos.

OFFICE OF SECRETARY  
50-498-OL SERVICE  
50-498-OLH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of a letter dated May 8, 1985, from Maurice Axelrad to the members of the Licensing Board, enclosing "Proposed Corrections to Transcript of Prehearing Conference," has been served on each of the following individuals and entities by deposit in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid on the 8th day of May, 1985:

Charles Bechhoefer, Esq.  
Chairman, Administrative Judge  
Atomic Safety and Licensing  
Board Panel  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory  
Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James C. Lamb, III  
Administrative Judge  
313 Woodhaven Road  
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Ernest E. Hill  
Administrative Judge  
Hill Associates  
210 Montego Drive  
Danville, CA 94526

Brian Berwick, Esq.  
Assistant Attorney General  
for the State of Texas  
Environmental Protection  
Division  
P.O. Box 12548, Capitol Station  
Austin, TX 78711

Kim Eastman, Co-coordinator  
Barbara A. Miller  
Pat Coy  
Citizens Concerned About  
Nuclear Power  
5106 Casa Oro  
San Antonio, TX 78233

Lanny Alan Sinkin  
3022 Porter Street, NW #304  
Washington, D.C. 20008

Mrs. Peggy Buchorn  
Executive Director  
Citizens for Equitable  
Utilities, Inc.  
Route 1, Box 1684  
Brazoria, TX 77422

Oreste Russ Pirfo, Esq.  
Robert G. Perlis, Esq.  
Office of the Executive Legal  
Director  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory  
Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555



Atomic Safety and Licensing  
Board  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory  
Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section  
Office of the Secretary  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory  
Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555  
(Original plus two copies)

Ray Goldstein, Esq.  
Gray, Allison & Becker  
100 Vaughn Building  
807 Brazos  
Austin, TX 78701-2553

Atomic Safety and Licensing  
Appeal Board  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory  
Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Maurice A. Ireland